

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

Monitoring Requirements Not Met for Greenthaven Water Company

The water system violated a drinking water requirement during the first half of 2023. While this was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what was done to correct the situation.

Greenthaven Water Company was required to complete Lead and Copper Rule monitoring for water quality parameters during the first half of 2023. The required monitoring was not completed during this period. Monitoring was completed during the second half of 2023, returning the system to compliance and ensuring continued protection of water quality.

What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

The table below summarizes the required water quality parameters, sampling frequency, required and completed sample counts, required sampling period, and follow-up sampling dates.

Water Quality Parameter	Required Sampling Frequency	Number of Samples Taken	When Samples Should Have Been Taken	When Samples Were Taken
Conductivity Calcium PH Alkalinity Temperature	4 samples at the tap every six months.	4 samples at the tap every six months.	First six months of 2023	Last six months of 2023
Conductivity Calcium PH Alkalinity Temperature	2 samples at each entry point to the distribution system every six months.	2 samples at each entry point to the distribution system every six months.	First six months of 2023	Last six months of 2023

What is being done?

The required monitoring was completed during the second half of 2023, satisfying the monitoring requirements under the Lead and Copper Rule. The violation has been resolved, and the water system has returned to compliance.

For more information, please contact Jason Long at 520-431-7723 or jason@longwatermgt.com.

Please share this information with all other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, or businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by Greenthaven Water Company.
State Water System ID #: AZ0403037.
Date Distributed: 09.15.2026